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CHAMPIONSHIPS AND COACHING

STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS
19 MounTaIN VIEW, 1988, 1992-1994, 1997-2005, 2009, 2011,
2021, 2022, 2023, 2024

13 MoNTICELLO, 1979, 1988, 1990, 1996, 2000, 2011-2014,
2017, 2018, 2023, 2024

11 AMmEeRrICAN FORrk, 2009-2014, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2022, 2023

10 St. JosepH, 1991, 1992, 1999-2003, 2005, 2007, 2010

10 TimpvIEW, 1979, 1986-1989, 1993, 1995, 2006-2008

9 Davis, 1974-1976, 1978, 2001, 2002, 2006, 2007, 2015

8 INTERMOUNTAIN, 1971, 1973, 1974, 1977-1980, 1983

8 MILLARD, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024

8 OGDEN, 1997, 2000, 2001, 2007, 2011, 2012, 2021, 2022

8 RICHFIELD, 1985, 1987, 1992, 2002, 2005, 2006, 2008, 2012

7 SAN JuaN, 1972, 1976, 1981, 1982, 1991, 1994, 1995

6 DeserT HiLLs, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2020, 2022

6 JUDGE MEMORIAL, 1990, 1991, 1994, 2002, 2004, 2005

6 MURRAY, 1980-1985

5 DuGway, 1993, 1995, 1996, 1997, 1998

STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS — CONSECUTIVE
9 MOUNTAIN VIEW, 1997-2005
6 MURRAY, 1980-1985

6 AMERICAN FORK, 2009-2014
5 St. JosepH, 1999-2003

4 DESerT HiLLs, 2013-2016

4 DuGway, 1995-1998

4 INTERMOUNTAIN, 1977-1980
4 MILLARD, 2020-2023

4 MONTICELLO, 2011-2014

4 TimpvIEW, 1986-1989

3 AMERICAN FORK, 2016-2018
3 Davis, 1974-1976

3 FARMINGTON, 2019-2021

3 MILLARD, 2014-2016

3 MoUNTAIN VIEW, 1992-1994
3 MouNTAIN VIEW, 2021-2023
3 TimpviEW, 2006-2008

75

COACHING

STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

11 Timo MOSTERT, AMERICAN FORK, 2009-2014, 2016-2018,
2022, 2023

9 Dave HOULE, MoOUNTAIN VIEw, 1988, 1992-1994, 1997-2001

8 Javier CHAVEZ, ST. JosePH, 1999-2003, 2005, 2007, 2010

8 Jerr HUNT, MONTICELLO, 2011-2014, 2017, 2018, 2023, 2024

8 BRIAN KUHLMANN, TiMPVIEW, 1986-1989, 1993, 1995, 2006, 2007

8 Copy Moar, MILLARD, 2014,2015,2016,2020,2021,2022,2023,2024

7 GORDON NELSON, INTERMOUNTAIN, 1973, 1974, 1977-1980,1983

6 DENNIS DAWSON, MURRAY, 1980-1985

6 LoGAN FIELDING, DESErRT HiLLs, 2013-2016, 2020, 2022

5 GEORGE BRUCE, DuGway, 1993, 1995-1998

5 BrRYAN GRIFFIN, RICHFIELD, 2002, 2005, 2006, 2008, 2012

5 DonN HaLL, OGDEN, 1997, 2000, 2001, 2007, 2011

4 JEFF ARBOGAST, BINGHAM, 1990, 1995, 1996, 2003

4 LynN DuBots, VIEWMONT, 1982, 1983, 1987, 1991

4 KENNETH JOE, WHITEHORSE, 1981, 1982, 1983, 1984

4 MiKE JoONEs, Davis, 1974, 1975, 1976, 1978

4 STevE HoAGLAND, P1uTg, 2004, 2008, 2009, 2020

4 DAN QUINN, JUDGE MEMORIAL, 1994, 2002, 2003, 2005

4 MIKE STRAUSS, MOUNTAIN VIEW, 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024

STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS — CONSECUTIVE

6 DENNIS DAWSON, MURRAY, 1980-1985

6 TiMmO MOSTERT, AMERICAN FoRrk, 2009-2014
5 Javier CHAVEZ, ST. JOSEPH, 1999-2003

5 Dave HouLE, MouNTAIN VIEW, 1997-2001

5 Copy Moar, MILLARD, 2020-2024

4 GEORGE BRUCE, DuGway, 1995-1998

4 LoGaAN FIELDING, DEsSerT HiLLs, 2013-2016
4 Jerr HUNT, MONTICELLO, 2011-2014

4 GORDON NELSON, INTERMOUNTAIN, 1977-1980
4 KENNETH JOE, WHITEHORSE, 1981-1984

4 BrIAN KUHLMANN, TiMPvIEW, 1986-1989

4 MIKE STRAUSS, MOUNTAIN VIEW, 2021-2024
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INDIVIDUAL - 4 TIME, 3 TIME, 2 TIME STATE CHAMPIONS

INDIVIDUAL

TIME AT STATE MEET* AT SUGARHOUSE PARK/HIGHLAND HS
14:42.9 Casey CLINGER, AMERICAN FORK, 2016

14:52.6 RyaN RAFF, LEHI, 2016

14:54.6 LUKE PUSKEDRA, JUDGE MEMORIAL, 2007

14:56.7 BEN SAAREL, Park CiTy, 2012

14:58.9 ALEX PArRsoNs, OGDEN, 2015

*NEW CATEGORY AS OF FALL 2013, PLEASE SUBMIT ENTRIES

TIME AT STATE MEET* AT REGIONAL ATHLETIC COMPLEX
14:44.0 DANIEL StMMONS, AMERICAN FORK, 2023

14:49.8 DANIEL SIMMONS, AMERICAN FORK, 2022

14:53.7 TaysoN EcHOHAWK, OREM, 2022

14:55.5 NATHAN JASTER, AMERICAN FORK, 2021

14:58.3 JoJo JourpON, OLYmPUS, 2023

15:00.1 AusTIN WESTFALL, OREM, 2023

STATE CHAMPIONS — 4-TIME WINNERS
JosH ROHATINSKY, PROVO, 1996-1999

STATE CHAMPIONS — 3-TIME WINNERS
Cobpy Moart, DUCHESNE, 1993, 1994, 1996
BEN SAAREL, PARK CITyY, 2010, 2011, 2012
Davib SPENCE, TiMPVIEW, 1986, 1987, 1988

STATE CHAMPIONS — 2-TIME WINNERS

CLARK ABRAHAM, RICHFIELD, 2001-2002
MATT ADAMS, WASATCH, 1996-1997

DAN ALDER, TiMpvIEW, 1989-1990

JacoB BarTON, OGDEN, 2008-2009

JusTIN BRADSHAW, BEAVER, 1994-1995

KREGG CHIDESTER, ALTA, 1986-1987

STEVEN CLARK, SKYLINE, 2006-2007

Scort CUMMINGS, LEHI, 1994-1995

DanieL HoweLL, MaNTI, 2006-2007

MIKE JaMEs, PARK CiTy, 1990-1991

NATHAN JASTER, AMERICAN FORK, 2020-2021
Tony JoNEs, HURRICANE, 2001-2002

Nick McKay, ST. JosepH, 2000, 2002
BRANDON MoaT, DUCHESNE, 1991-1992
BrYyAN MOSE, SAN JUAN, 1992-1993
JONATHAN NELSON, TiMPVIEW, 2007-2008
LUKE PUSKEDRA, JUDGE MEMORIAL, 2006-2007
DANIEL SIMMONS, AMERICAN FORK, 2022-2023
Par SMyYTH, JUDGE MEMORIAL, 2003-2004
COLBY SPENCER, VALLEY, 2011-2012

PORTER WHITWORTH, GRANTSVILLE, 2018-2019
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SUGARHOUSE PARK - STATE CHAMPIONSHIP RECORDS

1998-PRESENT

Boys 6A: Boys 1A Team TiMES (Top 5 CUMULATIVE):
Fr. -16:01.1 NoaH JENKINS, HERRIMAN (23RD) 2019 85:48.4 St. JosepH (1sT) 2002
So. -15:52.8 SETH ROBERTSON, HERRIMAN (11TH) 2017 86:37.6 ST. JosepH (1sT) 1999
Jr. -15:14.3 CREED THOMPSON, SKYRIDGE (1ST) 2019 86:53.0 MONTICELLO (1ST) 2018
Sr. -15:09.3 BRONSON WINTER, FREMONT (1ST) 2017 86.57.0 St. JosepH (1sT) 2001
87:20.6 MONTICELLO (1ST) 2017
Boys 5A: Boys 2A Team TiMEs:
Fr. -15:52.7 CaSEY CLINGER, AMERICAN FORK (15TH) 2013 84:33.7 MILLARD (1sT) 2014
So. -15:12.1 CaSEY CLINGER AMERICAN FORK (2ND) 2014 86:20.9 NORTH SumMIT (1ST) 2018
JrR. -14:52.6 RYAN RAFF, LEHI, (4TH) 2016 86:37.5 RowLAND HALL (1sT) 2019
Sr. -14:42.9 CASEY CLINGER, AMERICAN FORK (1ST) 2016 86:42.0 RICHFIELD (1ST) 2008
86:44.3 RICHFIELD (1ST) 2012
Boys 4A: Boys 3A Team TiMES:
Fr. -15:40.0 CONNOR MANTZ, SKY VIEW (2ND) 2011 79:35.2 DEserT HiLLS (1ST) 2014
So. -15:04.2 GRANT GARDNER, SPRINGVILLE (2ND) 2016 80:13.8 DEserT HILLS (1ST) 2016
Jr. -15:08.7 AIDAN TROUTNER, TIMPVIEW (3RD) 2016 80:53.0 PINE VIEW (2ND) 2016
Sr. -14:58.9 ALEX PARSONS, OGDEN (1ST) 2015 80:56.5 DEserT HiLLS (1ST) 2015
81:06.6 OGDEN (1sT) 2012
Boys 3A: Boys 4A Team TiMES:
Fr.-16:33.2 GARRETT MARSING, CARBON (12TH) 2011 78:06.4 TIMPANOGOS (1ST) 2015
So. -15:44.3 JADEN MELENDREZ, DESERT HILLS (2ND) 2014 78:15.4 Orympus (1sT) 2016
Jr. -15:244 Tony JONES, HURRICANE(1ST) 2001 78:33.9 TIMPANOGOS (2ND) 2016
Sr. -14:54.6 LUKE PUSKEDRA, JUDGE MEMORIAL(1ST) 2007 78:38.5 SPRINGVILLE (3RD) 2016
78:51.7 OGDEN (2ND) 2015
Boys 2A: Boys 5A Team TiMEs:
Fr. -16:49.5 CARSON BURIAN, ROowLAND HALL (2ND) 2017 76:31.9 AMERICAN FORK (1ST) 2016
So. -16:10.9 Jack McCULLOCH, WASATCH AcAD. (2ND) 2013 77:14.0 SPRINGVILLE (1ST) 2017
Jr. -15:51.7 CARSON BURIAN, ROwLAND HALL (15T) 2019 77:25.0 AMERICAN FORK (1sT) 2014
Sr. -16:09.3 Ryan WESTERMANN, RowLaND HaLL (1sT) 2013 78:01.0 AMERICAN FORK (1ST) 2010
78:15.6 AMERICAN Fork (IsT) 2013 (')
Boys 1A: Boys 6A Team TiMES: —
Fr-17:01.7 VANCE WESTON, RIcH(1ST) 2010 77:50.2 CorNER CANYON (IsT) 2019 @)
So. -16:25.6 Nick McKay, ST. JOSEPH(1ST) 2000 79:09.2 AMERICAN FORK (1sT) 2017 2
Jr. -16:19.1 ELuaH RoONO, WASATCH ACADEMY(1ST) 2007 79:28.6 AMERICAN FORK (1ST) 2018 «n
Sr. -15:50.0 Nick McKay, ST. JOSEPH(1ST) 2002 79:32.6 SKYRIDGE (3RD) 2019 O
79:57.7 RIVERTON (3RD) 2018 o
ALL-TIME STATE COURSE TIMES: Boys ALL-TiME TeEaM TIMES c
14:42.9 CASEY CLINGER, AMERICAN FORK (1ST) SA 2016 76:31.9 AMERICAN FORK 5A-1 2016 :
14:48.8 AIDAN TROUTNER, TIMPVIEW (1ST) SA 2017 77:14.0 SPRINGVILLE 5A-1 2017 =
14:49.7 McKay JoHNs, AMERICAN FORK, (2ND) SA 2016 77:25.0 AMERICAN FORK 5A-1 2014 Q
14:50.9 TarLoN HuLL, WEBER (3RD) SA 2016 77:50.2 CorNER CANYON 6A-1 2019
14:52.6 RyaN RAFF, LEHI (4TH) SA 2016 78:01.0 AMERICAN FORK 5A-1 2010 1
14:52.8 CASEY CLINGER, AMERICAN FORK (1ST) SA 2015 78:06.4 TiMPANOGOS 4A-1 2015 w
14:54.6 LUKE PUSKEDRA, JUDGE MEMORIAL(1ST) 3A 2007 78:15.4 Orympus 4A-1 2016 o
14:56.7 BEN SAAREL, PARK CITY (1ST) 3A 2012 78:15.6 AMERICAN FORK 5A-1 2013 ,\<
14:58.1 GRANT GARDNER, SPRINGVILLE (2ND) S5A 2017 78:15.8 Davis 5A-1 2015 W
14:58.9 ALEK PARSONS, OGDEN (1ST) 4A 2015 78:17.6 AMERICAN FORK 5A-1 2012
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YEAR
1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

UlHSAA

CLASS SCHOOL
3A INTERMOUNTAIN
A ENTERPRISE
3A HILLCREST
A SAN JuaN
4A Provo
2A INTERMOUNTAIN
4A OREM
3A Davis
2A INTERMOUNTAIN
4A OLYMPUS
3ATIE Davis

OREM
2A ENTERPRISE
4A Provo
3A Davis
2A SAN JuaN
4A EAsT
3A SoutH
2A INTERMOUNTAIN
4A BONNEVILLE
3A Davis
2A INTERMOUNTAIN
1A WASATCH ACAD.
4A BONNEVILLE
3A TimMPVIEW
2A INTERMOUNTAIN
1A MONTICELLO
4A HILLCREST
3A MURRAY
2A INTERMOUNTAIN
4A BONNEVILLE
3A MURRAY
2A SAN JuaN
1A WHITEHORSE
4A VIEWMONT
3A MURRAY
2A SAN JuaNn
1A WHITEHORSE
4A VIEWMONT
3A MURRAY
2A INTERMOUNTAIN
1A WHITEHORSE
4A WEBER
3A MURRAY
2A CEDAR CITY

1A MoON. VALLEY

CoacH

StaN HoLt

Don Gust

DENNIS JONES

PAT SHANE
GORDON NELSON
WILLIAM DELANEY
MIKE JONES
GORDON NELSON
FraNK WOJTECH
MIKE JONES
WILLIAM DELANEY
StaN HoLt
PATRICK SHANE
MIKE JONES

J.L. THORNTON
BEN STOWELL
DALE STAGG
GORDON NELSON
NEVILLE PETERMAN
MIKE JONES
GORDON NELSON
RonN PaLcIC

BLAIR MARTINEAU
WAYNE SORENSEN
GORDON NELSON
JoE WOLFE Davis
RAYNOR PEARCE
DEeNNIS DAWSON
GORDON NELSON
BLAIR MARTINEAU
DEeNNIS DAWSON

J. L. THORNTON
KENNETH JOE
LynN DuBors
DEeNNIS DAWSON

J. L. THORNTON
KENNETH JOE
LynN DuBors
DEeNNIS DAWSON
GORDON NELSON
KENNETH JOE
BARRY CHRISTIANSEN
DEeNNIS DAWSON
BOB SCHEXNAYDER
KENNETH JOE

78

YEAR
1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

YEAR-BY-Y EAR CHAMPIONS

CLASS SCHOOL

4A BONNEVILLE
3A MURRAY

2A RICHFIELD

4A WEBER

3A TimMPvIEW

2A ENTERPRISE
4A VIEWMONT
3A TimMPvIEW

2A RICHFIELD

4A MOUNTAIN VIEW
3A TimMPvIEW

2A MONTICELLO
4A TimMPvIEW

3A BEN LomOND
2A PAark CiTY

4A BINGHAM

3A

2A PAark CiTY

1A MONTICELLO
4A VIEWMONT
3A

2A SAN JuaN

1A ST. JOSEPH

4A MOUNTAIN VIEW
3A SpANISH FORK
2A RICHFIELD

1A ST. JOSEPH

5A MOUNTAIN VIEW
4A TimMPvIEW

3A LEHI

2A BEAVER

1A DuGway

5A MOUNTAIN VIEW
4A

3A LEHI

2A SAN JuaN

1A DUCHESNE

5A BINGHAM

4A TimMPvIEW

3A LEHI

2A SAN JuaN

1A DuGway

JUDGE MEMORIAL DAN QUINN

CoAcH

LExX PUFFER
DEeNNIS DAwWSON
NYLE NORRIS
Dick CoNOLLY
BRriaN KUHLMANN
LARRY SHURTLIFF
LynN DuBors
BRriaN KUHLMANN
NYLE NORRIS
Dave HOULE
BRriaN KUHLMANN
MARK HUGENTOBLER
BRriaN KIRKMAN
DAN DEaN

BiLL KAHN

JEFF ARBOGAST

JUDGE MEMORIAL ERIC HOULE

BiLL KAHN
MARK HUGENTOBLER
Ly~nN DuBois

JUDGE MEMORIAL ERIC HOULE

BRENT FLAVEL
CHARLES CUMMINS
Dave HOULE

Dave Boyack
TrOY JONES

JEFF SMITH

Dave HOULE
BRriaN KUHLMANN
BONNEY WADLEY
CALVIN ALBRECHT
GEORGE BRUCE
Dave HOULE

BONNIE WADLEY
BRENT FLAVEL
Davib MoaAr

JEFF ARBOGAST
BRriaN KUHLMANN
BONNIE WADLEY
BRENT FLAVEL
GEORGE BRUCE
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YEAR
1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

UlHSAA

YEAR-BY-Y EAR CHAMPIONS

CoAcH

JEFF ARBOGAST
KELLY BENNETT
KEITH JOLLEY
MICHAEL PERHSON
GEORGE BRUCE
Dave HOULE

MOUNTAIN CRESTKELLY BENNETT

Do~ HALL
STEVE CAMP
GEORGE BRUCE
Dave HOULE

MOUNTAIN CREST BRAD DANCE

BoB COMEFORD
Davib MoaAr
GEORGE BRUCE
Dave HOULE
PHIL OLSEN
KEITH JOLLEY
RoGER CowaN
JAVIER CHAVEZ
Dave HOULE
Russ GARN

Do~ HALL
KENT ROWLEY
JAVIER CHAVEZ
ROGER BUHRLEY
Dave HOULE
Do~ HALL
GARY EDWARDS
JAVIER CHAVEZ
ROGER BUHRLEY
Dave HOULE

JUDGE MEMORIAL DAN QUINN

BRYAN GRIFFIN
JAVIER CHAVEZ
JEFF ARBOGAST
Dave HOULE
KEENAN HART
VIRGINIA RICHINS
JAVIER CHAVEZ
CLEY TWIGG
Dave HOULE

JUDGE MEMORIAL DAN QUINN

CLASS SCHOOL
5A BINGHAM
4A MOUNTAIN CREST
3A WASATCH
2A MONTICELLO
1A DuGway
5A MOUNTAIN VIEW
4A
3A OGDEN
2A NORTH SEVIER
1A DuGway
5A MOUNTAIN VIEW
4A
3A PINE VIEW
2A DUCHESNE
1A DuGway
5A MOUNTAIN VIEW
4A Provo
3A WASATCH
2A GRANTSVILLE
1A ST. JOSEPH
5A MOUNTAIN VIEW
4A Box ELDER
3A OGDEN
2A MONTICELLO
1A ST. JOSEPH
5A Davis
4A MOUNTAIN VIEW
3A OGDEN
2A PAROWAN
1A ST. JOSEPH
5A Davis
4A MOUNTAIN VIEW
3A
2A RICHFIELD
1A ST. JOSEPH
5A BINGHAM
4A MOUNTAIN VIEW
3A CEDAR CITY
2A NORTH SUMMIT
1A ST. JOSEPH
5A JORDAN
4A MOUNTAIN VIEW
3A
2A JuaN DIEGO
1A Prute

Dave SMITH
STEVE HOAGLAND

79

YEAR
2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

CoAcH
Dave HOULE
PHIL OLSEN

JUDGE MEMORIAL DAN QUINN

CLASS SCHOOL

5A MOUNTAIN VIEW
4A Provo

3A

2A RICHFIELD

1A ST. JOSEPH

5A Davis

4A TimMPvIEW

3A CEDAR CITY

2A RICHFIELD

1A PANGUITCH

5A Davis

4A TimMPvIEW

3A OGDEN

2A PAROWAN

1A ST. JOSEPH

5A ALTA

4A TimMPvIEW

3A PAark CiTY

2A RICHFIELD

1A Prute

5A AMERICAN FORK
4A MOUNTAIN VIEW
3A CEDAR CITY

2A ENTERPRISE

1A Prute

5A AMERICAN FORK
4A PINE VIEW

3A BEAR R1VER

2A RowLAND HALL
1A ST. JOSEPH

5A AMERICAN FORK
4A MOUNTAIN VIEW
3A OGDEN

2A PAROWAN

1A MONTICELLO
5A AMERICAN FORK
4A HERRIMAN

3A OGDEN

2A RICHFIELD

1A MONTICELLO
5A AMERICAN FORK
4A OREM

3A DESerT HILLS
2A RowLAND HALL
1A MONTICELLO

BRYAN GRIFFIN
JAVIER CHAVEZ
ROGER BUHRLEY
BRriaN KUHLMANN
BoB Corry
BRYAN GRIFFIN
DANNY YARDLEY
CORBIN TALLEY
BRriaN KUHLMANN
Do~ HALL

MIKE ROBINSON
JAVIER CHAVEZ
Rop MURPHY
MONTE MARSHALL
JEFF WYANT
BRYAN GRIFFIN
STEVE HOAGLAND
TiMO MOSTERT
MIKE HUNTER
DEREK PRUITT
Bup RANDALL
STEVE HOAGLAND
TiMO MOSTERT
Dave HoLr
SANDY MACSPARRAN
MARK OFTEDAL
JAVIER CHAVEZ
TiMO MOSTERT
MIKE HUNTER
Do~ HALL

MIKE ROBINSON
JEFF HUNT

TiMO MOSTERT
JAMES BARNES
Do~ HALL

BRYAN GRIFFIN
JEFF HUNT

TimMO MOSTERT
ANDY JACOBS
LoGAN FIELDING
MARK OFTEDAL
JEFF HUNT
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YEAR
2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

UlHSAA

CLASS SCHOOL

S5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
S5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
S5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
6A
S5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
6A
S5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
6A
S5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
6A
S5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
6A
S5A
4A
3A
2A
1A

AMERICAN FORK
TIMPANOGOS
DEserT HILLS
MILLARD
MONTICELLO
Davis
TIMPANOGOS
DESerT HILLS
MILLARD
PANGUITCH
AMERICAN FORK
OLYMPUS
DESerT HiLLS
MILLARD
PANGUITCH
AMERICAN FORK
SPRINGVILLE
STANSBURY
EMERY

NORTH SUMMIT
MONTICELLO
AMERICAN FORK

CoAcH

TimMO MOSTERT
Jopy BENSON
LoGAN FIELDING
CopYy MOAT

JEFF HUNT
CORBIN TALLEY
Jopy BENSON
LoGAN FIELDING
CopYy MOAT
DANNY YARDLEY
TimMO MOSTERT
Topb MITCHELL
LoGAN FIELDING
CoDpYy MOAT
DANNY YARDLEY
TiMO MOSTERT
SAMANTHA SMITH
RANDY QUAREZ
Kirk ROBINSON
Dave Peck

JEFF HUNT

TiMO MOSTERT

CORNER CANYON DEVIN MOODY

PINE VIEW
MORGAN
NORTH SUMMIT
MONTICELLO

Davip HoLr
BRENNEN FULLER
Dave Peck

JEFF HUNT

CORNER CANYON DEVIN MoOODY

FARMINGTON
STANSBURY
CARBON
RowLAND HALL
WAYNE
SKYRIDGE
FARMINGTON
DESerT HiLLS
EMERY
MILLARD

Prute
FARMINGTON
MOUNTAIN VIEW
CEDAR

OGDEN
MILLARD

BRYCE VALLEY

CHris BROWER
GARY LunD
TELISSE ALLEN
MARK OFTEDAL
LANE SORENSEN
JAME ALviZO
CHris BROWER
LoGAN FIELDING
TALINA LABRUM
CobpYy MOAT
STEVE HOAGLAND
CHris BROWER
MIKE STRAUSS
GREG HARRIS
MERRILEE BLACKHAM
CobpYy MOAT
Koba LIvINGSTON

80

YEAR CLASS SCHOOL

2022

2023

2024

6A
S5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
6A
5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
6A
5A
4A
3A
2A
1A

YEAR-BY-Y EAR CHAMPIONS

CoAcH
AMERICAN FORK TIMO MOSTERT
MOUNTAIN VIEW MIKE STRAUSS
DESerT HILLS LoGAN FIELDING

OGDEN MISCHELLE ALLRED
MILLARD Copy MoAT
WATER CANYON HUNTER Wixom

AMERICAN FORK TiMO MOSTERT
MAPLE MOUNTAIN BRETT ANDRUS
MOUNTAIN VIEW MIKE STRAUSS
CANYON VIEW  KiIrRk LOVELL

MILLARD Copy MoAT
MONTICELLO JEFF HUNT
HERRIMAN DouG SoLES
TAYLORSVILLE GuUYy MACKAY

MOUNTAIN VIEW MIKE STRAUSS
CAaNYON VIEW  KiIrRK LOVELL
MILLARD Copy MoAT
MONTICELLO JEFF HUNT
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CHAMPIONSHIPS BY COACH

CALVIN ALBRECHT BEAVER 1 2023 KEENAN HART CEDAR 1 2003
TELISSE ALLEN CARBON 1 2019 STEVE HOAGLAND Prute 4 2004,
MISCHELLE ALLRED OGDEN 1 2022 2008, 2009, 2020
JaAMIE ALViZO SKYRIDGE 1 2020 Stan HoLrt ENTERPRISE 2 1971, 1975
BRETT ANDRUS MAPLE MOUNTAIN 1 2023 Dave HoLr PINE VIEW 2 2010, 2018
JEFF ARBOGAST BINGHAM 4 1990, Dave HouLE MOUNTAIN VIEW 1 1988
1995, 1996, 2003 Eric HouLE JUDGE MEMORIAL 2 1990, 1991
JAMES BARNES HErRrRIMAN 1 2012 Dave HouLE MOUNTAIN VIEW 12 1992,
KELLY BENNETT MoOUNTAIN CREST 2 1996, 1997 1993, 1994, 1997, 1998, 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004,
Jopy BENSON TIMPANOGOS 2 2014, 2015 2005
MERRILEE BLACKHAM OREM 1 2021 MARK HUGENTOBLER MONTICELLO 2 1988, 1990
Dave Boyack SpanisH FORK 1 1992 JEFF HUNT MONTICELLO 8 2011,
CHRIS BROWER FARMINGTON 3 2019, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2017, 2018, 2023, 2024
2020, 2021 MIKE HUNTER MOUNTAIN VIEW 2 2009, 2011
GEORGE BRruUCE Ducway 5 1993, ANDY JACOBS OREM 1 2013
1995,1996, 1997, 1998 KENNETH JOE WHITEHORSE(3) 4
ROGER BUHRLEY Davis 3 2001, MONUMENT VALLEY(1)
2002, 2006 1981, 1982, 1983 AT WHITEHORSE
STEVE CAMP NORTH SEVIER 1 1997 1984 AT MONUMENT VALLEY
JAVIER CHAVEZ ST. JOSEPH 8 1999, KEITH JOLLEY WAsATCH 2 1 996,1999
2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2005, 2007, 2010 DENNIS JONES SAN JuAN 1 1972
BARRY CHRISTIANSEN  WEBER 1 1984 MIKE JONES Davis 4 1974,
BoB COMEFORD PINE VIEW 1 1998 1975, 1976, 1978
Dick ConoLLY WEBER 1 1986 TRrROY JONES RICHFIELD 1 1992
BoB CORRY CEDAR CITY 1 2006 BiLL KAHN Park CiTy 2 1989, 1990
RoGer CowaN GRANTSVILLE 1 1999 BriaN KUHLMANN TIMPVIEW 8 1986,
CHARLES CUMMINS ST. JOSEPH 1 1991 1987, 1988, 1989, 1993, 1995, 2006, 2007
BrAD DANCE MOUNTAIN CREST 1 1998 TALINA LABRUM EMERY 1 2020
JoE WOLEFE Davis MONTICELLO 1 1979 Kopa LiviINgGsTON BRYCE VALLEY 1 2021
DENNIS DawsoN MURRAY 6 1980, Kirk LOVELL CANYON VIEW 2 2023, 2024 O
1981, 1982, 1983, 1984, 1985 GARY LunD STANSBURY 1 2019 [Maml
DaAn DEAN BEN LomMOND 1 1989 Guy MAcCkAY TAYLORSVILLE 1 2024 O
WILLIAM DELANEY OREM 2 1974, 1975 SANDY MACSPARRAN  BEAR RIVER 1 2010 [OA
Lynn Dusois VIEWMONT 4 1982, MONTE MARSHALL TIMPVIEW 1 2008 «n
1983, 1987, 1991 BLAIR MARTINEAU BONNEVILLE 2 1979, 1981 O
GARY EDWARDS ParowaN 1 2001 Topp MITCHELL OLYMPUS 1 2016 O
LoGaN FIELDING DEsERT HILLS 6 2013, DavibD MoAT DUCHESNE 2 1994, 1998 s
2014, 2015, 2016, 2020, 2022 CoDpY MOAT MILLARD 8 2014, b
BRENT FLAVEL SAN JuAN 3 1991, 2015, 2016, 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024 Nems
1994, 1995 DEevIN MooDY CORNER CANYON 2 2018, 2019 Q
BRENNEN FULLER MORGAN 1 2018 TiM0O MOSTERT AMERICAN FORK 11 20009,
Russ GARN Box ELDER 1 2000 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2022, 2023 1
BRYAN GRIFFIN RICHFIELD 5 2002, Rop MurpPHY ArtA 1 2008 w
2005, 2006, 2008, 2012 GORDON NELSON INTERMOUNTAIN 7 1973, o
Don Gust HILLCREST 1 1972 1974, 1977, 1978, 1979, 1980, 1983 k<
DonN HALL OGDEN 6 1997, NYLE NORRIS RICHFIELD 2 1985, 1987 W

GREG HARRIS

2000, 2001, 2007, 2011, 2012

CEDAR

1

2021
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PuIL OLSEN Provo 2 1999, 2005
Ron PaLcic WASATCH ACADEMY 1 1978
RAYNOR PEARCE HILLCREST 1 1980
DAvVE PEck NORTH SUMMIT 2 2017, 2018
MICHAEL PERHSON MONTICELLO 1 1996
NEVILLE PETERMAN BONNEVILLE 1 1978
DEREK PRUITT CEDAR CITY 1 2009
LEX PUFFER BONNEVILLE 1 1985
RaNDY QUAREZ STANSBURY 1 2017
DAN QuUINN JUDGE MEMORIAL 4 1994,
2002, 2004, 2005
Bup RANDALL ENTERPRISE 1 2009
VIRGINIA RICHINS NORTH SUMMIT 1 2003
Kirk ROBINSON EMERY 1 2017
MIKE ROBINSON PAROWAN 2 2007, 2011
KENT ROWLEY MONTICELLO 1 2000
BoB SCHEXNAYDER CEDAR CITY 1 1984
PATRICK SHANE Provo 2 1973, 1976
LARRY SHURTLIFF ENTERPRISE 1 1986
JEFF SMITH ST. JoseEPH 1 1992
DAVE SMITH Juan DieGo 1 2004
SAMANTHA SMITH SPRINGVILLE 1 2017
Doug SoLEs HERRIMAN 1 2024
LANE SORENSEN WAYNE 1 2019
WAYNE SORENSEN TIMPVIEW 1 1979
DALE STAGG SouTH 1 1977
BEN STOWELL EAsT 1 1977
MIKE STRAUSS MOUNTAIN VIEW 4 2021,
2022, 2023, 2024
CORBIN TALLEY Davis 2 2007, 2015 O
J. L. THORNTON SAN JuAN 3 1976, -
1981, 1982 O
CLEY TWIGG JORDAN 1 2004 5]
BoNNEY WADLEY LEHI 3 1993, 2
1994, 1995 O
HuNTER WIxOoM WATER CANYON 1 2022
FrRANK WOJTECH OLYMPUS 1 1975 O
JEFF WYANT Park CrTY 1 2008 'C
DANNY YARDLEY PaNGuITCH 3 2006, EF
2015, 2016 Q
|
oY)
o
No CoAcH INFORMATION INTERMOUNTAIN 1971 "<
IF YOU HAVE INFORMATION ON MISSING COACHES NAMES 72

EMAIL: CURT@UHSAA.ORG
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= DeseretNews

Honorees Selected by the Deseret News

MR. CROSS COUNTRY

YEAR ATHLETE ScHOOL
2023  JoJo JoURDON OLYMPUS
2022  DANIEL SIMMONS AMERICAN FORK
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